c. Other than the above, none of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intends to
subscribe to any of the warrants convertible into equity shares proposed to be issued under the
Preferential Issue or otherwise contribute to the Preferential Issue or separately in furtherance of the
objects specified herein above.

j) Time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed.

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the preferential issue/allotment of Warrants shall be
completed within a period of 15 days of passing the special resolution or such extended time, as may be
approved by the Regulatory Authorities, from the date of approval of the members to the preferential issue,
provided that where the said allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such
allotment by any Regulatory Authority or Exchanges or any Authority, the allotment shall be completed
within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of such approval.

NOTES

20

NOTES

Pre-Issue Shareholding
Post Issue Shareholding

(Presuming full conversion
of warrants) #

No. of equity
shares held

% of Shares

Sr.
No.

A Promoter & Promoter Group Share holding

A1 Indian Promoter 2687390 62.50% 2687390 41.26%

A2 Foreign Promoter - - - -

Sub Total(A) 2687390 62.50% 2687390 41.26%

B Public Share holding

B1 Institutions 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B2 Institutions(Domestic) Mutual Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B3 Institutions(Foreign) 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B4 Central Government / State Government(s)
/President of India 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

B5 Non-Institutions
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 73952 1.72% 73952 1.14%

Directors and their relatives (excluding
independent directors and nominee directors) 200 0.00 200 0.00

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital
up to Rs. 2 lakhs 753580 17.53.% 798024 12.25

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital
in excess of Rs. 2lakhs 591966 13.77% 2416400 37.10%

Non Resident Indians(NRIs) 2040 0.05% 2040 0.03

Bodies Corporate 143108 3.33% 487552 7.49

Any Other (specify) 47764 1.11% 47764 0.73

Sub Total B=B1+B2+B3+B4+B5 1612610 37.50% 3825932 58.74

Total Share holding (A+B) 4300,000 100.00% 6513322 100.00%

Category

No. of equity
shares held

% of Shares

k) Shareholding pattern pre and post preferential issue would be as follows:

a. Change in Control, if any, in the Company consequent to the preferential issue

The Existing Promoter Will continue to be in control of the Company and there will not be any change in the
Management or control of the company as a result of the Proposed Preferential issue. However, the
Percentage of shareholding and voting rights exercise by the shareholders of the Company will change in
accordance with the change in the shareholding Pattern pursuant to the preferential allotment.